Company by the Stock Exchanges or Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (SEBI) or any other statutory 
authority, during the last three years except following: 

i. Settlement Order passed on 12th day of April, 2017 
by SEBI for a Settlement Amount of ₹ 12,75,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy Five Thousand 
Only) for the delay in making disclosures as 
required under Regulation 8(3) of the SEBI 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 1997 (‘SAST Regulations’) 

d. The Company has a vigil mechanism for employees to 

report concerns about unethical behaviour, actual or